<u> </u>	^				
FORM PTO-1595 P21786.P03	( C.S. DELTRETMENT OF COMMERCE				
To the Honorable Commissi	tached original documents of copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): KIM, Duk-Yong MOON, Young-Chan KIL, Yong-Sup LEE, Yoon-Bae	.ddress of receiving party(ies)  Name: KMW Inc.				
9.76-03 PATENTATURE	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 65, YoungChun-Ri, Dongtan-Myun, Hwasung-Kun,				
Assignment Merger	Kyungki-Do, 445-813, REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
X Other Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation	City:State:ZIP:				
Execution Date: December 6, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 6, 2001					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached: Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_				
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\u00e40.00				
Internal Address: P21786	X Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:  19-00 <b>\$</b> 9				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/01/2003 GTON11 00000022 10004852

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

	41 47-2001a	<del></del>				
FORM PTO-1595 P21786.P03		OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the Honorable		record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): KIM, Duk-Yong MOON, Young-Chan KIL, Yong-Sup LEE, Yoon-Bae	101915664 26 70 26 700 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	2. Name and address of receiving  Name: KMW  —Internal Address:	51 7( )	10/004852		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	v(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 65, YoungChun-Ri, Dongtan-Myun, Hwang-Kun,				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Kyungki-Do, 445-813, KOREA				
Other						
Execution Date: December 6, 2001		City:Additional name(s) and address		Ĭ		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent nu         If this document is being filed toget         A. Patent Application No.(s)     </li> </ol>	mber(s): ther with a new application, the execution		9 004852			
Additional numbers attached: Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whon document should be mailed:	n correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_				
Name: Bruc <u>e H. B</u>	ernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: P21786 X Enclosed						
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account			
Street Address: GREENBLUM	1 & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:	4344	count)		
City: Reston State	: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u>					
<del> </del>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,02 Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is true and the following solutions cover shappens and the following cover shappens including cover shappens and the following cover shappens are shappens are shappens and the following cover shappens are shappe	ne Reg 16. 33, 320 gnature	12/7/c1 Date	ument.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, (1) KIM, DUK-YONG (2) MOON, YOUNG-CHAN, (3) KIL, YONG-SUP and (4) LEE, YOON-BAE, citizens of Republic of Korea, whose post office addresses are (1) #101-1701, SUNKYUNG-APT. WOOMAN-DONG, PALDAL-KU, SUWON-SHI, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA, (2) BEOKSAN APT., 488 MANGPO-DONG, PALDAL-KU, SUWON-SHI, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA, (3) #102-308 DONGSUNG APT., 359 KOMAE-RI, KIHEUNG-EUB, YONGINN-SHI, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA, and (4) #102-1506 DAEJIN APT., 339 JUKJEON-RI, SUJI-EUB, YONGINN-SHI, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA\_hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

BASE TRANSCEIVER STATION HAVING MULTIBEAM CONTROLLABLE AWTENNA SYSTEM

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date(s) indicated below, KOO

AND WHEREAS, KMW Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, whose post-office address is 65 YOUNGCHUN-RI, DONGTAN-MYUN, HWASUNG-KUN, KYUNGKI-DO, 445-813, KOREA, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such

Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

Witnessed by:

Name BONG, SU-YEON Date DEC. 6, 2001 Name MOON, YOUNG-CHAN Date DEC. 6, 2001

Name CHOI, JIN Date DEC. 6, 2001

e' DEC' S007 S0:20 PATENT

Witnessed by:	•		r	
Bong su-yeon	•	4	2) Chilyong	Sup)
Name BONG, SU-YEON	Date DEC. 6, 200	Ol Name		Date DEC. 6, 2001
Cur m				
Name CHOI, JIN	Date DEC. 6, 20	001		
Witnessed by:				
Bong su-yeon		_		
Name BONG, SU-YEON	Date DEC. 6, 20	Ol Name	LEE, YOON-BAE	Date DEC. 6, 2001
ly m			/	
Name CHOI, JIN	Date DEC. 6; 20	<u>0</u> 1		·
Witnessed by:				
Name	Date	Name		Date
Name	Dats	_	•	
Witnessed by:				
Name	Date	Name		Date
Name	Date	_	_	
Witnessed by:				
Name	Date	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date

7.9 887.0N

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003 REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0628** 

e. DEC. 2001 ZO: 50 LATLA